
Cardiff Wheelchair Fencing World Cup 2024
11 January 2024 - 14:30

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 FREITAS Carlos ARG 21 03/01/1980
2 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 19 01/05/2004
3 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 38 18/09/1973
4 BRECHT Douglas CAN 99999 13/07/1955
5 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 14 17/06/1997
6 CHEN Liqiang CHN 28 10/12/1997
7 LI Hao CHN 10 29/08/1994
8 SUN Gang CHN 33 04/05/1993
9 TIAN Jianquan CHN 9 19/07/1989
10 ZHONG Saichun CHN 29 04/11/1993
11 CITERNE Robert FRA 15 10/02/1961
12 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 12 10/04/1980
13 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 7 25/05/1986
14 ROBIN Serge FRA 11 26/06/1972
15 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 41 29/06/1994
16 BURKE James GBR 95 08/03/1984
17 GILLIVER Piers GBR 2 17/09/1994
18 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 60 07/11/1992
19 PATIENT Henry GBR 91 31/08/2001
20 PEEBLES James GBR 99999 24/05/2006
21 HAUPT Julius GER 17 06/07/2000
22 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 3 13/08/1999
23 SCHRADER Felix GER 64 20/05/2003
24 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 18 29/07/1990
25 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 24 06/05/1977
26 OSVATH Richard HUN 4 28/02/1985
27 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 36 13/06/1984
28 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 8 07/03/1995
29 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 1 23/04/1993
30 KANO Shintaro JPN 13 02/03/1985
31 KOCHAN Jakub POL 63 27/02/2002
32 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 22 17/12/1991
33 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 66 04/08/1992
34 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 6 14/12/1987
35 MANKO Artem UKR 5 06/11/1998
36 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 31 26/09/1997
37 KAPLAN Abe USA 99999 29/12/2008
38 REEVE Kevin USA 99999 16/09/1988
39 SCHOONOVER William USA 26 25/04/1990
40 TYLER Gregory USA 53 04/10/1988



The top 12 competitors have byes/are exempt from this round.
4 poules of 7
23 (82.14% of 28) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 1 Exempt from this round
2 GILLIVER Piers GBR 2 Exempt from this round
3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 3 Exempt from this round
4 OSVATH Richard HUN 4 Exempt from this round
5 MANKO Artem UKR 5 Exempt from this round
6 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 6 Exempt from this round
7 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 7 Exempt from this round
8 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 8 Exempt from this round
9 TIAN Jianquan CHN 9 Exempt from this round
10 LI Hao CHN 10 Exempt from this round
11 ROBIN Serge FRA 11 Exempt from this round
12 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 12 Exempt from this round
13 KANO Shintaro JPN 13
14 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 14
15 CITERNE Robert FRA 15
16 HAUPT Julius GER 17
17 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 18
18 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 19
19 FREITAS Carlos ARG 21
20 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 22
21 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 24
22 SCHOONOVER William USA 26
23 CHEN Liqiang CHN 28
24 ZHONG Saichun CHN 29
25 BADEAUX Nicholas USA 31
26 SUN Gang CHN 33
27 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 36
28 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 38
29 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 41
30 TYLER Gregory USA 53
31 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 60
32 KOCHAN Jakub POL 63
33 SCHRADER Felix GER 64
34 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 66
35 PATIENT Henry GBR 91
36 BURKE James GBR 95
37 BRECHT Douglas CAN 99999
38 REEVE Kevin USA 99999
39 KAPLAN Abe USA 99999
40 PEEBLES James GBR 99999
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Piste 3

14:30

Referee(s):

SALARIS Rossella (ITA)
MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

KANO Shintaro JPN

SIATKOWSKI Michal POL

TURKAWKA Adrien FRA

KAPLAN Abe USA

KWONG Yuen Hing HKG

BURKE James GBR

DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA

Piste 5

14:30

Referee(s):

ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
FILAIRE Fabien (FRA)

FREITAS Carlos ARG

ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL

ROUSELL Ryan CAN

SUN Gang CHN

SCHOONOVER William USA

PEEBLES James GBR

TYLER Gregory USA

Piste 7

14:30

Referee(s):

TOTH Janka (HUN)
BURNAGIEL Dorota (POL)

CITERNE Robert FRA

SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND

LAM WATSON Oliver GBR

CHEN Liqiang CHN

SCHRADER Felix GER

DAMASCENO Kevin BRA

REEVE Kevin USA



Piste 9

14:30

Referee(s):

GOURMAND Logan (FRA)
CHENG Gerald (HKG)

BRECHT Douglas CAN

BADEAUX Nicholas USA

HAUPT Julius GER

ZHONG Saichun CHN

PATIENT Henry GBR

KOCHAN Jakub POL

NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE
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Seed Name Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA Advanced
2 GILLIVER Piers GBR Advanced
3 SCHMIDT Maurice GER Advanced
4 OSVATH Richard HUN Advanced
5 MANKO Artem UKR Advanced
6 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR Advanced
7 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA Advanced
8 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA Advanced
9 TIAN Jianquan CHN Advanced
10 LI Hao CHN Advanced
11 ROBIN Serge FRA Advanced
12 EL ASSINE Moez FRA Advanced
13 CHEN Liqiang CHN 6 1.00 30 3 +27 Advanced
14 SUN Gang CHN 6 1.00 30 5 +25 Advanced
15 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 6 1.00 30 16 +14 Advanced
16 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 5 0.83 25 10 +15 Advanced
17 ZHONG Saichun CHN 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
18 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 5 0.83 27 13 +14 Advanced
19 KANO Shintaro JPN 5 0.83 29 17 +12 Advanced
20 HAUPT Julius GER 4 0.67 28 13 +15 Advanced
21 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
22 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 4 0.67 26 18 +8 Advanced
23 FREITAS Carlos ARG 4 0.67 24 18 +6 Advanced
24 KOCHAN Jakub POL 4 0.67 22 19 +3 Advanced
25 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 3 0.50 24 20 +4 Advanced
26 BURKE James GBR 3 0.50 23 23 0 Advanced
27 SCHOONOVER William USA 3 0.50 20 22 -2 Advanced
28 SCHRADER Felix GER 3 0.50 20 25 -5 Advanced
29 CITERNE Robert FRA 3 0.50 18 25 -7 Advanced
30 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 2 0.33 23 26 -3 Advanced
31 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 2 0.33 20 26 -6 Advanced
32 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 2 0.33 17 26 -9 Advanced
33 BRECHT Douglas CAN 2 0.33 13 25 -12 Advanced
34 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 1 0.17 19 28 -9 Advanced
35 PATIENT Henry GBR 1 0.17 14 26 -12 Advanced
36 TYLER Gregory USA 1 0.17 8 28 -20 Eliminated
37 REEVE Kevin USA 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
38 KAPLAN Abe USA 0 0.00 11 30 -19 Eliminated
39T PEEBLES James GBR 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
39T BADEAUX Nicholas USA 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
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Ref: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
Video: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
Assist: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)
Assist: TOTH Janka (HUN)
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Finals

Ref: SALARIS Rossella (ITA)
Video: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
Assist: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)
Assist: SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)
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Ref: SUWARTO Edi (INA)
Video: GOURMAND Logan (FRA)
Assist: TOTH Janka (HUN)
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Video: SUWARTO Edi (INA)
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 DEMCHUK Andrii UKR 14/12/1987
2 TIAN Jianquan CHN 19/07/1989
3T MANKO Artem UKR 06/11/1998
3T GILLIVER Piers GBR 17/09/1994
5 GIORDAN Edoardo ITA 23/04/1993
6 LEMOINE Ludovic FRA 25/05/1986
7 CHEN Liqiang CHN 10/12/1997
8 SUN Gang CHN 04/05/1993
9 SCHMIDT Maurice GER 13/08/1999
10 OSVATH Richard HUN 28/02/1985
11 DEI ROSSI Matteo ITA 07/03/1995
12 LI Hao CHN 29/08/1994
13 ROBIN Serge FRA 26/06/1972
14 ZHONG Saichun CHN 04/11/1993
15 NTOUNIS Vasileios GRE 29/07/1990
16 ROUSELL Ryan CAN 17/06/1997
17 EL ASSINE Moez FRA 10/04/1980
18 KWONG Yuen Hing HKG 06/05/1977
19 LAM WATSON Oliver GBR 07/11/1992
20 KANO Shintaro JPN 02/03/1985
21 HAUPT Julius GER 06/07/2000
22 SIATKOWSKI Michal POL 17/12/1991
23 FREITAS Carlos ARG 03/01/1980
24 KOCHAN Jakub POL 27/02/2002
25 ZELAZOWSKI Marcin POL 04/08/1992
26 BURKE James GBR 08/03/1984
27 SCHOONOVER William USA 25/04/1990
28 SCHRADER Felix GER 20/05/2003
29 CITERNE Robert FRA 10/02/1961
30 SETHY Rakhal Kumar IND 13/06/1984
31 DE OLIVEIRA Lenilson BRA 18/09/1973
32 DAMASCENO Kevin BRA 01/05/2004
33 BRECHT Douglas CAN 13/07/1955
34 TURKAWKA Adrien FRA 29/06/1994
35 PATIENT Henry GBR 31/08/2001
36 TYLER Gregory USA 04/10/1988
37 REEVE Kevin USA 16/09/1988
38 KAPLAN Abe USA 29/12/2008
39T PEEBLES James GBR 24/05/2006
39T BADEAUX Nicholas USA 26/09/1997
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Name Country Rating Member # Poule Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ASSIS Gabriel BRA B R316 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
BURNAGIEL Dorota POL B R422 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CHENG Gerald HKG B 92 Ref: 1
FILAIRE Fabien FRA B R171 Ref: 1
GOURMAND Logan FRA B R417 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
MICHELI Matteo ITA B R249 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
ROWLANDS Duncan GBR B R75 Ref: 1
SALARIS Rossella ITA B 208 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
SALTER Mike GBR B R152 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SHUMATE Sean USA A R77 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
SPEHNER Vincent FRA B R172 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SUWARTO Edi INA B R274 Ref: 2 Video: 1 Ref: 1
TOTH Janka HUN B R255 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1



Total entries: 40
Total participants: 40
Top-32 ranked participants: 25
Number of countries represented: 16

USA: 5 participants
GBR: 5 participants
CHN: 5 participants
FRA: 5 participants
GER: 3 participants
POL: 3 participants
CAN: 2 participants
BRA: 2 participants
ITA: 2 participants
UKR: 2 participants
ARG: 1 participants
JPN: 1 participants
HKG: 1 participants
GRE: 1 participants
HUN: 1 participants
IND: 1 participants


